UR-SINGLE PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION UNIT

OFFICE OF THE COORDINATOR

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE WRITTEN RESULTS FOR DATA COLLECTORS WHO APPLIED TO WORK

ON RESEARCH PROJECTS

Reference is made to the advert dated November 26, 2019, where the University of Rwanda through its
Single Project Implementation Unit, advertised a call for data collectors. The shortlisting results were
published on March 2rd, 2020 and the written exams were administrated through moodle from March 9t
to March 13th, 2020.

After compilation of exam results per domain, out of 3,935 candidates who were called for written exam,
only 1,322 candidates attended (34%). 490 candidates have got the required marks for oral as indicated
by the table below:

Research
Domain

Agriculture
Economics
Education
Environment
& Geography
Engineering
Statistics
Health

ICT

Total

Num of

Shortlisted

applicants candidates

938
629
49

371

360
277
1119
485
4228

912
592
39

335

239
221
1002
478

Not
Shortlisted

26
37
10

36

121
56
117

481

Attended

written

exam

1377

440
148
10

201

79
101
408
104

Summary report for Data collectors to work on UR Projects

Not Pass Failure
attended among among
written attendance attendance
exam
472 119 321
444 49 99
29 8 2
134 136 65
160 22 57
120 50 51
594 108 300
374 43 61
2080 491 886

For those who wish to check their marks are encouraged to go through the links below and click on your
domain applied for:

Link: https:/ /drive.google.com/file/d/1gVrrNoFOPDPPZeOXYnruaPPVuDgKrWZj/view?usp=sharing

Note: We wish to inform candidates who did written exams in the domain of Arts and Human Sciences that
their results encountered a system technical problem hence their files were corrupted. They will be contacted
later so that they are informed on when they will sit for another written exam. Apologies for any
inconveniences caused.
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Next steps for the database

1. Candidates who scored 50% and above in written exam are retained to be part of
the database of data collectors of UR-SPIU;

2. Upon a formal request from Project Coordinators or Principal Investigators to have
enumerators, candidates in the database will be contacted for oral interviews
starting with those with the highest score;

3. Those who will score on average of 70% (both written & oral) will be given an
employment contract whose length and remuneration will be determined by the
planned and the available budget within the respective project.

4. Contracting process will ensure that no candidate is employed more than once
before the list is exhaustive;

5. The database will be kept for a period of 2 years;

Done at Kicukiro, 28t August 2020
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